DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
PIN CONFIGURATION/BLOCK DIAGRAM PIN NAMES
5V/3.3V ÷ 4 DIVIDER
Pin Function
CLK Clock Inputs
Reset Asynchronous Reset
VBB Reference Voltage Output
Q Data Outputs

10EL33 Series -4.75V to -5.5V.
3 volt Power Supply Range 10/100EL33L Series: -3.0V to -3.8V.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
3.3V 5V
Ordering Package Operating VEE Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY10EL33LZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
SY10EL33LZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
SY100EL33LZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
SY100EL33LZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
Ordering Package Operating VEE Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY10EL33ZC Z8-1 Commercial -4.75 to -5.5
SY10EL33ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -4.75 to -5.5
SY100EL33ZC Z8-1 Commercial -4.2 to -5.5
SY100EL33ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -4.2 to -5.5
3
ClockWorks™
SY10EL33/L
SY100EL33/LMicrel
8 LEAD SOIC .150" WIDE (Z8-1)
Rev. 03
4
ClockWorks™